3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
AT REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTEE A iy KL L
NUMBER B | ECR-20-010972 034062020 | JAH | GB
C ECR-20-014903 20072020 | JWC | RK
2836060-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836060-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836060-2 C TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2836060-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE A 2168083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 269
WIRE | 4.57 mm [.180] F - 1 1 16337182-1 FENCE 26/
INSUL |10 92 mm [.430] O - | | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35047 -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - |1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-6  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | |- 455888-3 |SPACER. CRIMPER 20
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,MCON FOR 1 .2MM TAB ASSY. RN 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 983
8 10-8 70 mm [ 319- 343 IN] - - 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
11494423 ] ] -2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
XEEMM%[QN - 1803096 -1 EXTENSTON PLATE 783
SPECIFICATION - - - R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 2119791-8  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED ZS> - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER RN 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
11563844~ 1-1563844-3 22873904 40 - 4.3 -2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT N- L 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
SI/E €D Ei} ) . )
r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING I | 1 | 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 06
C 00mm S 0040 05 1 118 000 S -2 2 2168400-4  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 55
1 00mm? 68 0 05 L 106/ 000 5 0 -2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
[ 1] NERE 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
Zﬁl HCOMMERDED DRARE PARTS *WARN I NG RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON TINSTAI L ATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HFIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 2-1803583-6 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) -] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
AN vt e "OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B A EE R T v
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 1752356-7  [SUPPORT. TERMINAL 37
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T o 2 | 1-2079383-3 ISCR_BHSC RoHS (M4 X 25) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ | ¢ | 2 | 3-2844862°7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ] 2080597 o JASSLILT, SIAL O0IDE -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S 3-400888- 7 |SPACER, CHIMPER 28
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. o A 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
zf: TERMINAL PITCH IS NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED e R A L -
- - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/8\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT THE TERMINAL STRIP. S A | 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 0
- 1803013~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
- 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - L 2-2119805-4 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L 1-318059-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N L2 2-1803383-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1-240641-0 |SPACER |
- - f : 6
- 1803080-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 6-1633966-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 1633773-8  |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g CPRRCECARE The SohTal B TRCTETG SrGRRTanT TR [ o 24SEP2OTS — TE Comnectivit
CH?OEQEE 255EP2015 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2OSEP2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o | Ocsgn 5ide T
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2836060 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

o
SEE DETAIL A \\

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LoC

DIST

REV IS

IONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

("RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

©
E&O REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

\%EDR

~—8.0£0.5

EF

T

REF
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES REF
I
———
= | |
L

—=

~— 11.04+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Ao DWHNOFFNER 2ASEP2O1S (G TE Connectivity
CHTK BN cOSEP20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 25SEP2015 | NAmME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
i o Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 pLC 4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836060

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

1 2 SHEET 2 OF4 REV C
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836060-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836060-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 4. 57 mm [.180] F
TNSUL 110 92 me [ 4307 5 -] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1633782-7 |FENCE 267
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
40835047 L] - 2119082-6  |CAM, SNALIL., INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 2844940-6 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,MCON FOR 1.2MM TAB ASSY. | 2| 2168400-8 |SHCY, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 L0
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ : :
e e — ) -2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
- vmm b - SRETITE - 2-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY . SF 14
XEEMM%MN B 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION - 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 120
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ T 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ~ | 4998884 SPACER, CRIMPLR &2
| 1563844 | | 15638443 22873904 10 - 43 -~ | c019383-4 |SCR, BHSC, Rofls (M4 X 8) /9
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119791-8 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT e AT AR, SPALER -
=] - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SIT/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - .
2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
6.00mm? 3.004/-0.05 [ . 118+/-.002] 5.6 _ | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
4.00mmZ 2.68+/-0.05 [.106+/-.002] 9.0 - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 58
T N 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
L] - 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
1fl -2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
A *WARNING - 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
§%§§§3goofufggfgg%%§§TRUCTIQN SAEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
Zl FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. THAN THE VALUE SHQWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TQ THE CRIMP TOOLING - I 18036022 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
’ - 1752356-7 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
leMMPMJMTRHHWMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - : -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ¢ | 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 29) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 2 | 3-2844962-7 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] c84499c-5  |ASSEMBLY, SIRLP GUIDE 29
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ~ 3-450888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. -2 1-22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 27
zf: TERMINAL PITCH 1S NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ] calen ] DRAG, TERMINAL 29
- 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 53
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
/8\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT THE TERMINAL STRIP. - |2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- 1-356885-3 |STOP. SHEAR |1
N - | 2-2119805-4 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1-318059-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 2-1803383-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1-240641-0 |SPACER 7
|- f f 6
- 1803080-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 5-238011-4 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 6-1633966-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1633773-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
e STStalic] 16 Chance b T TotTaoll ie B EcR TG SreM AT Lo | DU 24SEP20TS G TE Connectivii
HOF F NER — Y
CHTK RN ?HSEP2015 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2OSEP2015 [NamME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON - L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836060 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
AP 4805 REV STMARZO0E | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Loc DIST REVISTONS

20
/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

/////////ii:::> R E F

E.o RE;\@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

PNEUMAT IC

—= =—8.0+0.5
REF RE;

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

S\
)1}

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4x T REF

33.93+£0.05

ﬂz

)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

u ol

O

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

—7

L

= ~— 11.0£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T 87 5UB DT 10 CRANGE - AND PHE-CONTROLL ING. CNG INCER NG ORGAN| 24T IoN | DUN CASEP20T5 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER > TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHTK BN ?O5SEP2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERH I SE 'SPEC IF I£D: APTW;ELBIN COSEP2OTS |nauE ‘
rm el _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe & Apolicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- i SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2836060
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



